as his Attorney-in-Fact, with residence and postal address 
at LOT 17 BLK 41, BELLA VISTA SUBD., BRGY. SANTIA-
GO, GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE and LOT 17 BLOCK 41, BELLA 
VISTA SUBDIVISION, CLUSTER 4, BARANGAY SANTIA-
GO, GEN. TRIAS, CAVITE to satisfy the mortgage indebt-
edness as of 20 March 2024 amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED 
NINETEEN THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY TWO 
PESOS AND 95/100 (P 819,522.95) including interest, 
penalties, expenses and other charges of foreclosure, the 
undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on JULY 24, 
2024 at 10:00 o'clock in the morning until 12:00 noon at the 
main entrance of the Government Center Building located